# 0 29306824

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Mr. Xiaojun WANG	03/25/2008	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Shenzhen Double Power Electronics Co., Ltd	
Street Address:	Room15B, 15/F, Fuqiao Building,No.21 Fuhua Road,	
Internal Address:	Futian, Shenzhen	
City:	Guangdong,P.R.China	
State/Country:	CHINA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29306824

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)973-1088

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +886225623995

Email: JOANN@DAVIDANDRAYMOND.COM.TW

Correspondent Name: JOHN CHEN

Address Line 1: ROOM 303, 3F, NO. 25, SEC. 1,

Address Line 2: CHANG-AN E. ROAD
Address Line 4: TAIPEI, TAIWAN 10441

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TP0609-CNO-012-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Xiaojun WANG

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=20080417-assignment#page1.tif source=20080417-assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020814 FRAME: 0585

500515974

	ASSIGNN	IENT		
certain new and useful imp Room15B, 15/F, Fuqiao Buile	s(es) appear(s) below, herein rovements in ding,No.21 Fuhua Road, Futian	, Shenzhen Guangdong,P.I	R.China	
	he INVENTION) for which an a even data herewith	application for United S	tates Letters Patent w	as
MHEREAS, RESIDENCE	4/17/2008 Shenzhen Double Power Room15B, 15/F, Fuqiac		•	Shenzhen
	Guangdong,P.R.China Room 303, 3F., No. 25, S ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acqu			
acknowledged, I (we), AS entire right, title, and inter-	ORE, for good and valua SIGNOR, by these presents do rest in and to said INVENTIO and all Letters Patent granted	sell, assign and transfe N and application throu	r unto said ASSIGNE ighout the United Sta	EE, the ites of
ALSO, ASSIGNO connection with the fili application(s) in the Unit required to affirm the rigit ASSIGNOR also agrees, communicate to ASSIGNE that are within ASSIGNOD behalf of ASSIGNEE that I and defense of any pate ASSIGNOR'S obligations a and other legal representat ALSO, ASSIGNOD issue any and all Letters I and interest in and to the ASSIGNEE'S legal representations.	OR hereby agrees to execute ng, prosecution and mainte ned States for said INVENTION of ASSIGNEE in and to swithout further consideration at ASSIGNEE'S request document of the end of ASSIGNEE'S possession or control, and awfully may be required of ASSIGNE application or patent ender this instrument shall extended.	nance of said application, including additional aid INVENTION, all with an and at ASSIGNEE'S aments and information of to provide further as a SSIGNOR in respect of the compassed within the end to ASSIGNOR'S heir ests the Commissioner of as SIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE use and behoof; and the full end of the term for the state of the said and the full end of the term for the said including a said and the full end of the term for the said including and the said including additional additional and the said additional a	tion or any other all documents that me thout further consider expense, to identify concerning the INVEN surances and testimo the prosecution, maintenterms of this instructs, executors, administration of the use and behavior which such Letters	patent hay be ration. ly and NTION ony on enance ument. trators  arks to ht, title oof of Patent
and sale not been made. ALSO, ASSIGNO and address:	OR hereby appoint direct all c	orrespondence mail to b	elow correspondence	name
	Customer 1	No.:64686		
ASSIGNOR NAME: RESIDENCE - MAILING ADDRESS	Xiaojun WANG Room15B, 15/F, Fuqiao I Guangdong,P.R.China	Building,No.21 Fuhua	Road, Futian, Sh	nenzhen
	hun WANG		ar. 25. w 8	
SIGNATURE //		DATE		

Docket No. :

PATENT REEL: 020814 FRAME: 0586

VERIFIED STATEMENT (DECLARATION) CLAIMING SMALL ENTITY STATUS (37 CFR 1.9 (f) and 1.27 (c)) – SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN
I hereby declare that I am  the owner of the small business concern identified below:  an official of the small business concern empowered to act on behalf of the concern identified below
Name of Concern: Shenzhen Double Power Electronics Co., Ltd. Residence: Room15B, 15/F, Fuqiao Building, No. 21 Fuhua Road, Futian, Shenzhen Guangdong, P.R. China Mailing Address: Room 303, 3F., No. 25, Sec. 1, Changan E. Road, Taipei, Taiwan R.O.C.
I hereby declare that the above identified small business concern qualifies as a small business concern as defined in 13 CFR 121.3-18, and reproduced in 37 CFR 1.9 (d), for purposes of paying reduced fees under section 41(a) and (b) of title 35, United States Code, in that the number of employees of the concern, including those of its affiliates, does not exceed 500 persons. For purposes of this statement, (1) the number of employees is the average over the previous fiscal year of the concern of the persons employed on a full-time, part-time or temporary basis during each of the pay periods of the fiscal year, and (2) concerns are affiliates of each other when either, directly or indirectly, one concern controls or has the power of control the other, or a third party or parties controls or has the power to control both.  I hereby declare that rights under contract or law have been conveyed to and remain with the small business concern identified above with regard to the invention entitled:
described in:  the specification filed herewith application serial no. 29/306,824 , filed 04/17/2008 patent no. , issued
If the rights held by the above identified small business concern are not exclusive, each individual, concern or organization having rights to the invention is listed below* and no rights to the invention are held by any person, other than the inventor, who could not qualify as a small business concern under 37 CFR 1.9(d) or by any concern which would not qualify as a small business concern under 37 CFR 1.9(d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9(e).
I hereby appoint direct all correspondence mail to below correspondence name and address:
Customer No.:64686
I acknowledge the duty to file, in this application or patent, notification of any change in status resulting in loss of entitlement to small entity status prior to paying, or at the time of paying, the earliest of the issue for any maintenance fee due after the date on which status as a small entity is no longer appropriate. (37 CFF 1.28 (b))  I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, o both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application, any patent issuing thereon, or any patent to which this verified statements is directed.
Name of Person Signing: Xiaojun WANG
Title of Person Other than Owner: Manager
Residence Room15B, 15/F, Fuqiao Building,No.21 Fuhua Road, Futian, Shenzhe
Guangdong, P.R. China  Mailing Address
Frank WANB
Signature MANG Mar. 25. 2008  Date
U Company of the Comp

**RECORDED: 04/17/2008** 

Docket No.:

PATENT REEL: 020814 FRAME: 0587